

October 28, 2021 8:00 a.m. CEST

Antonia Junelind new Senior Vice President Investor Relations at Skanska Group

Antonia Junelind has been appointed Senior Vice President Investor Relations for the Skanska Group. She will step into her new position on February 4, 2022.

Antonia currently holds a position as Head of Transactions and Finance at Skanska Commercial Development Nordic. In total, Antonia has over 10 years of experience from Skanska. She has had various roles in the field of economics and finance, of which one year with Skanska UK. In her new role, she will report to Skanska Group's CFO Magnus Persson.

"It feels great to welcome Antonia to this role which has the important responsibility of our external financial communication. Antonia is both analytical, pedagogical, and communicative, something that is crucial to drive the investor relations role successfully. The work of accurately and transparently reporting on our operations to current and future investors is of great importance for us to continuing to position us as an attractive investment.

"I would like to take this opportunity to thank André Löfgren for excellent work during his years as SVP Investor Relations. He has been crucial in positioning Skanska as a stable and long-term investment. I wish him all the best in his upcoming role as CFO for BoKlok (a joint Skanska and IKEA residential developer)", says Magnus Persson, CFO Skanska Group.

"I am proud to be a part of Skanska. We have a strong business model, important projects that have a great impact on society, vital customer and partner relationships, committed and driven colleagues and also a clear purpose. It is a good foundation when you want to contribute to a positive development in society and create long-term shareholder value. In my new role, I look forward to build on our investor relations and keep the capital market well informed about the development of our business", says Antonia Junelind, incoming Senior Vice President Investor Relations Skanska Group.

For further information please contact:

Jacob Birkeland, Head of Media Relations and Public Affairs, Skanska Group, tel: +46 (0)10 449 19 57 Direct line for media, tel +46 (0)10 448 88 99

This and previous releases can also be found at www.skanska.com.

Skanska is a world leader in construction and project development in select markets throughout the Nordic region, Europe and USA. Driven by the Group's values, Skanska contributes to a better society by providing

SKANSKA

innovative and sustainable solutions. The Group has about 32,500 employees, and 2020 revenue totalled SEK 159 billion.